
NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Girls JV

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:21:40.76 15

2 New Prairie 00:25:09.31 71

3 South Bend St. Joseph 00:25:15.53 76

4 Elkhart 00:26:19.54 95

5 South Bend Riley 00:27:26.93 115

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

South Bend Adams 00:28:13.84 4

Mishawaka Marian 00:35:13.20 2
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Girls JV

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:21:40.76 31 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 28 Kaylie Hanyzewski 00:21:32.31 1

2 2 11 Noralee Moock 00:21:37.36 2

3 3 25 Luna Liu 00:21:38.91 3

4 4 986 Katelyn Van Luchene 00:21:45.65 4

5 5 18 Ella Neuenschwander 00:21:49.59 5

6 6 7 Belle Rebolloso 00:21:54.54 (6)

7 7 998 Amelia Little 00:22:21.81 (7)

2 New Prairie 00:25:09.31 5 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 973 Kenadie Quirk 00:23:17.84 8

2 15 974 Callie Miller 00:24:07.37 9

3 17 984 Ella Sanford 00:24:10.03 10

4 30 980 Lydia Schmidt 00:25:39.75 17

5 53 975 Shelby Newgent 00:28:31.59 27

3 South Bend St. Joseph 00:25:15.53 8 76

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 70 Lee Erdman 00:24:19.34 12

2 24 65 Sarah Anatolios 00:24:54.50 13

3 27 80 Sophia Helfrich 00:25:20.55 14

4 29 63 Beatrix McClarren 00:25:29.65 16

5 38 64 Avery Pluta 00:26:13.59 21

6 42 66 Brennan Moser 00:26:54.45 (22)

7 55 75 Izzy Shula 00:29:12.99 (28)

4 Elkhart 00:26:19.54 12 95

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 88 Ellie Dibley 00:24:18.42 11

2 28 105 Jazlyne Torres 00:25:22.46 15

3 35 87 Aubrie Fruth 00:26:06.45 19

4 48 104 Paola Vazquez 00:27:39.45 24

5 51 106 Samantha Perez 00:28:10.92 26

6 57 103 Serra Stojansek 00:30:08.13 (30)

7 58 108 Ella Hubbard 00:30:18.33 (31)

5 South Bend Riley 00:27:26.93 5 115

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 38 Melissa Palma-Diaz 00:26:03.28 18

2 37 37 Anne Gray 00:26:13.35 20

3 47 39 Julie Ashley 00:27:18.98 23

4 50 51 Jenna Chapin 00:27:51.66 25

5 56 43 Ella Farrough 00:29:47.40 29
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Girls JV

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 28 Kaylie Hanyzewski SR 00:21:32.31 Penn

2 2 11 Noralee Moock SR 00:21:37.36 Penn

3 3 25 Luna Liu JR 00:21:38.91 Penn

4 4 986 Katelyn Van Luchene JR 00:21:45.65 Penn

5 5 18 Ella Neuenschwander FR 00:21:49.59 Penn

6 (6) 7 Belle Rebolloso SO 00:21:54.54 Penn

7 (7) 998 Amelia Little JR 00:22:21.81 Penn

8 0 8 Hannah Luck FR 00:22:29.09 Penn

9 0 27 Morgan Pfeiffer JR 00:23:06.90 Penn

10 0 996 Jena Nash FR 00:23:17.65 Penn

11 8 973 Kenadie Quirk FR 00:23:17.84 New Prairie

12 0 19 Lauren Westbrook FR 00:23:21.86 Penn

13 0 994 Marisa Manbeck JR 00:23:45.17 Penn

14 0 6 Maycie Cummings SR 00:23:55.29 Penn

15 9 974 Callie Miller SO 00:24:07.37 New Prairie

16 0 10 Rachael Gindling SR 00:24:07.70 Penn

17 10 984 Ella Sanford FR 00:24:10.03 New Prairie

18 0 15 Amina Spahic SO 00:24:14.52 Penn

19 11 88 Ellie Dibley FR 00:24:18.42 Elkhart

20 12 70 Lee Erdman SR 00:24:19.34 South Bend St. Joseph

21 0 4 Malika Pardal FR 00:24:29.22 Penn

22 0 12 Sam Watson FR 00:24:48.09 Penn

23 0 3 Cam Yoko FR 00:24:53.16 Penn

24 13 65 Sarah Anatolios SO 00:24:54.50 South Bend St. Joseph

25 0 17 Lilly Davis JR 00:24:58.56 Penn

26 0 23 Yazmine Juarez SR 00:25:06.75 Penn

27 14 80 Sophia Helfrich JR 00:25:20.55 South Bend St. Joseph

28 15 105 Jazlyne Torres FR 00:25:22.46 Elkhart

29 16 63 Beatrix McClarren FR 00:25:29.65 South Bend St. Joseph

30 17 980 Lydia Schmidt SR 00:25:39.75 New Prairie

31 0 118 Sofia Clark JR 00:25:52.44 South Bend Adams

32 0 5 Maura Kelly SO 00:26:00.59 Penn

33 18 38 Melissa Palma-Diaz FR 00:26:03.28 South Bend Riley

34 0 113 Oliva Purcell SR 00:26:04.27 South Bend Adams

35 19 87 Aubrie Fruth JR 00:26:06.45 Elkhart

36 0 110 Grace Geels SO 00:26:11.76 South Bend Adams

37 20 37 Anne Gray JR 00:26:13.35 South Bend Riley

38 21 64 Avery Pluta JR 00:26:13.59 South Bend St. Joseph

39 0 992 Greta Lannon SR 00:26:21.76 Penn

40 0 987 Abby Poorman JR 00:26:46.92 Penn

41 0 2 Gracie Swanson JR 00:26:51.80 Penn

42 (22) 66 Brennan Moser SR 00:26:54.45 South Bend St. Joseph

43 0 990 Mady Wallick FR 00:27:05.09 Penn

44 0 999 Olivia Metcalfe SR 00:27:09.13 Penn

45 0 995 Abby Gould SO 00:27:09.52 Penn

46 0 29 Clare Hunter SO 00:27:13.80 Penn

47 23 39 Julie Ashley JR 00:27:18.98 South Bend Riley

48 24 104 Paola Vazquez JR 00:27:39.45 Elkhart

49 0 14 Hayden Grose FR 00:27:48.47 Penn

50 25 51 Jenna Chapin SR 00:27:51.66 South Bend Riley

51 26 106 Samantha Perez SO 00:28:10.92 Elkhart
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NIC Championship Meet 2023 - Girls JV

52 0 21 Harley Kent JR 00:28:15.75 Penn

53 27 975 Shelby Newgent SO 00:28:31.59 New Prairie

54 0 1000 Alina Luck JR 00:28:48.07 Penn

55 (28) 75 Izzy Shula SR 00:29:12.99 South Bend St. Joseph

56 29 43 Ella Farrough SO 00:29:47.40 South Bend Riley

57 (30) 103 Serra Stojansek SR 00:30:08.13 Elkhart

58 (31) 108 Ella Hubbard JR 00:30:18.33 Elkhart

59 0 52 Isabella Giglio FR 00:30:31.56 Mishawaka Marian

60 0 99 Leni Buddenbohm SR 00:30:32.41 Elkhart

61 0 91 Paige Elliot JR 00:30:42.65 Elkhart

62 0 93 Tuka Fahran SR 00:33:18.75 Elkhart

63 0 74 Cameron (Cam) Ritschard JR 00:34:07.53 South Bend St. Joseph

64 0 122 Jordan Visser JR 00:34:46.89 South Bend Adams

65 0 90 Madyson Harris SO 00:36:14.94 Elkhart

66 0 101 Itzia Avelino FR 00:37:01.35 Elkhart

67 0 57 Aislyn Balyeat FR 00:39:54.84 Mishawaka Marian
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